# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Practicewares, Inc.		08/24/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SmartHealth, Inc.	
Street Address:	3400 E. McDowell	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85008	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2704052	PRACTICEWARES

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)298-8097

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414-298-1000 Phone:

Email: tmadmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kent A. Lee

Address Line 1: 1000 North Water Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 2100** 

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent A. Lee
Signature:	/Kent A. Lee/
Date:	04/08/2009

TRADEMARK 900131365 **REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0902** 

Total Attachments: 1

source=PRACTICEWARES ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0903

ASSIGNMENT OF FEDERAL SERVICE MARK "PRACTICEWARES"

WHEREAS, PRACTICEWARES, INC., a Delaware corporation, 3400 E. McDowell

Road, Phoenix, Arizona ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and is using the service mark

"PRACTICEWARES", Registration No. 2,704,052, registered on April 8, 2003; and

WHEREAS, SMARTHEALTH, INC., an Arizona corporation ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring said service mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, PRACTICEWARES,

INC., a Delaware corporation, does hereby assign to SMARTHEALTH, INC., an Arizona

corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the service mark and the goodwill of the business

symbolized thereby.

PRACTICEWARES, INC.

A Delaware Corporation

Dated: August 24, 2007

{GS2624.DOC:}

RECORDED: 04/08/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003965 FRAME: 0904